
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Date:  September 29, 2021 

 

 Project: Nunapitchuk Construction 

 

   

 

 Solicitation No.: 22012 

 

 Addendum No. One 

 

 

TO ALL PLANHOLDERS: 

 

The enclosed addendum amends the bid documents for the above referenced Project. 

 

Acknowledgment of this addendum is required on the Proposal Form. Failure to do so may 

subject the bidder to disqualification. 

 

 Sincerely, 

 

                                                                  

 

 

 Selwin C. Ray 

 Contracting Officer 
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 ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT 

DOCUMENTS 

 

  Page Number 

1 

 

 No. of Pages 

4 

 Addendum No. ONE   Date Addendum Issued:   September 29, 2021 

 Issuing Office 

Selwin Ray 

Alaska Energy Authority 

813 W Northern Lights Blvd Anchorage, AK 99503 

Phone: (907) 771-3035  Fax: (907) 771-3044 

  Previous Addenda Issued     

 

NONE 

 

     Project: Nunapitchuk Construction Procurement 

Solicitation No.: 22012 

Date and Hour Bids Due:  October 20, 2021 at 2:00 

p.m., prevailing Anchorage time. 
 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS: 

 Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this addendum prior to the hour and date set for the bid due date by 

one of the following methods: 
 

(a) By acknowledging receipt of this addendum on the proposal form submitted. 
(b) By email or telefacsimile which includes a reference to the project and addendum number. 

 
The bid documents require acknowledgment individually of all addenda to the drawings and/or specifications. This is a mandatory 

requirement and any bid received without acknowledgment of receipt of addenda may be classified as not being a responsive bid. If, by 

virtue of this addendum it is desired to modify a bid already submitted, such modification may be made by email or telefacsimile provided 

such an email or telefacsimile makes reference to this addendum and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified above. 

************************************************************************************************************** 

The Bid documents for the above project are amended as follows (All other terms and conditions remain 

unchanged): 

 

 

CONTRACT PROVISIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

 

 

Item #1- Bid Opening, should now read, “October 20th 2021 at 2:00pm”. 

 

Item #2- Bid Schedule. Clarification on Bid Schedule: Contractors are not required to bid on the accelerated 
schedule 

 

Item #3- Existing Tank Farm: Clarification on the existing tank farm: The contractor shall leave the existing 

tank farm void of fuel, cleaned, and tanks decommissioned (please see specifications). The timing of this work 

and methods are up to the contractor’s means and methods, and shall be coordinated with the community. At no 

time should the community’s access to fuel be disrupted 

 

Item #4- Design Drawing Revision: Replace Sheet G3 SURVEY CONTROL with Sheet G3 SURVEY 

CONTROL attached to this addendum.  See clouded revisions on Sheet G3 for minor changes.  

 

Item #5- Regarding the Owner Furnished Materials (tanks, steel, and thermosiphons):  The owner shall 

deliver all owner furnished materials to Nunapitchuk as described in the specifications. It is likely that the 

shipment will be delayed to next season. This may result in materials being stored in Bethel until spring of 2022. 

Materials will be shipped in the prioritized order of tanks, thermosiphons, and then steel. As the materials will be 

in Bethel, the contractor will have access to the owner furnished materials and may take possession in Bethel 

prior to shipment to Nunapitchuk. Should the contractor choose to take possession, the contractor will then 

coordinate with the owner and or logistics provider (AK Logistics) regarding the timing of shipping those 

materials from Bethel to Nunapitchuk. By submitting bid, Contractor acknowledges the arrival of Owner 

Furnished Materials are subject to the barge shipping schedule as described above.  
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QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

 

Question: Is the contractor required to provide a survey? 

Answer:  The Design Drawing Sheet G3 provides horizontal and vertical survey control for the project.  All 

other survey work is the responsibility of the Contractor. 

 

Question:  Are the provided 40’ schedule conduits pre-threaded for plugs? 

Answer:  No. 

 

 

Question: I have not located a welding detail for conduits to H-beam pile.  Can I assume a skip weld is 

sufficient? 

Answer: Details for attachment of the thermosiphon sleeve to the pile are provided on Sheet C13. 

 
 
 
 

 

END OF ADDENDUM 
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